NYSCEF DOC. NO. 78

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/21/2011

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK Of NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures). BlackRock Financial Management Inc. (intervenor), Kore Advisors, L.P. (intervenor), Maiden Lane, LLC (intervenor), Maiden Lane II, LLC (intervenor), Maiden Lane III, LLC (intervenor), Metropolitan Life Insurance Company (intervenor), Trust Company of the West and affiliated companies controlled by The TCW Group, Inc. (intervenor), Neuberger Berman Europe Limited (intervenor). Pacific Investment Management Company LLC (intervenor), Goldman Sachs Asset Management, L.P. (intervenor), Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America (intervenor), Invesco Advisers, Inc. (intervenor), Thrivent Financial for Lutherans (intervenor), Landesbank Baden-Wuerttemberg (intervenor), LBBW Asset Management (Ireland) plc, Dublin (intervenor), ING Bank fsb (intervenor), ING Capital LLC (intervenor), ING Investment Management LLC (intervenor), New York Life Investment Management LLC (intervenor), Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company and its affiliated companies (intervenor), AEGON USA Investment Management LLC, authorized signatory for Transamerica Life Insurance Company, AEGON Financial Assurance Ireland Limited, Transamerica Life International (Bermuda) Ltd., Monumental Life Insurance Company, Transamerica Advisors Life Insurance Company, AEGON Global Institutional Markets, plc, LIICA Re II, Inc., Pine Falls Re, Inc., Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company, Stonebridge Life Insurance Company, and Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio (intervenor), Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta (intervenor), Bayerische Landesbank (intervenor), Prudential Investment Management, Inc. (intervenor), Western Asset Management Company (intervenor)

Petitioner,

-against-

POLICEMEN'S ANNUITY & BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO, WESTMORELAND COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM, CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS GENERAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM, AND CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM (proposed intervenors),

Respondents,

for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 770 I, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786/11

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Assigned to:
Kapnick, J.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Max Schwartz, an attorney admitted to the practice of law in the State of New York, hereby appears in this case on behalf of Respondents and proposed intervenors, Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund of Chicago,

Westmoreland County Employee Retirement System, City of Grand Rapids General Retirement

System, and City of Grand Rapids Police and Fire Retirement System (the "Public Pension Fund

Committee").

I am familiar with the proceedings in this case; I worked closely with the other counsel

for the Public Pension Fund Committee, and helped prepare their papers in this proceeding.

There are no disciplinary proceedings against me in any State or Federal court; I am a

member in good standing of the following: the State of New York, and the United States District

Court for the Southern District of New York.

DATED: New York, New York

July 21, 2011

/s/ Max R. Schwartz

Max R. Schwartz (MS-2517)

SCOTT+SCOTT LLP

500 Fifth Avenue, 40<sup>th</sup> Floor

New York, NY 10110

Tel: 212-223-6444

Fax: 212-223-6334

Email: mschwartz@scott-scott.com

Counsel to Public Pension Fund Committee